RESOLUTION NO. 1747

BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that it enter into an agreement with the Oregon State Highway Division for signalization and widening of the following mainline railroad crossings:

Madison Street/SP Grade Crossing C-691.40. 1.

2. Davidson Street/SP-BN Grade Crossing C-692.30; 3E-096.60.

3. Main Street/SP-BN Grade Crossing 6-691.50.

4. Santiam Road/SP-BN Grade Crossing C-691.60; 3E-097.40-C.

Geary Street/SP-BN Grade Crossing C-691.93; 3E-097.10-C. 5.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes expenditure of \$7,250 from the ARA as its $2\frac{1}{2}$ percent of the local share and that such amount be applied to the Davidson Street Crossing.

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1975.

Nand C

Cham ling **Bity Recorder**

ATTEST: